
Item No.
BUNK
5931377
5931351
5931352
5931353
5931354
5931355
5931356
5931357
5931358
5931361
5931362
5931363
5931364
5930054

4830060
4930143
5930324
2030021
2030002
5931102
2030020
2030001
2030027
6030589
6030590
6030591
6030593
6030581
6030582
6030583
6030584
6030585
6030586
6030587
6030588
6030389
6030388
6030377
6030592
5931165

6030581
5931366
5931367
0730038
0730142
0730066
0730073
0730115
1330211
1430500
1430556
5930850
5930878
5930973
0730065

2431199
0730097
1410009
5930421
0730076
2431118
5931375

BYRON
ORIGINALS

Id. Grove. Iowa 51445 Ph. 712-354-3156

Description

ABS tail hook fair. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
fiberglass exhaust cap. . . . . . . . . . . . 1
fiberglass cowl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

fiberglass fuselage (front) 1
fiberglass tail section. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
fiberglass belly pan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
butylcanopy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ABS stab tip (set) 2
ABS left gear fairing #12 lag. . . . . . . 1
ABS right gear fairing #12 lag. . . . . . 1
right wire cut foam wing panel. . . . . . 1
left wire cut foam wing panel. . . . . . . 1
foam stab/elevator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1/2"x8"x12" latex foam. . . . . . . . . . . 1
owner's manual. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
drawings and templates. . . . . . . . . . 1
decal sheet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12"x48"foam. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18" blue outer nyrod 1
36" blue outer nyrod 1
48" blue outer nyrod 4
18" yellow inner nyrod. . . . . . . . . . . . 1
36" yellow inner nyrod . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

48" yellow inner nyrod . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

1/4" I.D.x32" fiberglass pushrod 1
1/16"x19-1 /2"x12-1 /2" die-cut plywood. 1
1/32"x16"x9-1/2" die-cut plywood. . . 2
1/8"x28-5/8"x14-1/8" die-cut plywood. . 1
1/8"x25-1/2"x14-1/8" die-cut plywood. . 1
Bag #1 fuselage hardware. . . . . . . . 1
Bag #2 fuel tank hardware. . . . . . . . 1
Bag #3 wing hardware. . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bag #4 wing wood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bag #5 tail group hardware. . . . . . . . 1
Bag #6 tail group wood. . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bag #7 servo linkage. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bag #8 accessory. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bag #9 retract tail wheel (option) . . . . 1
Bag #10 pneumatic system (option) . 1
Bag #11 5-1/4" tire (option) . . . . . . . . 2
Bag #12 gear strut fairing (option) . . . 1
1/16"x7-1/2"x12-1/2" sheet ply 1

Bag #1 (fuselage hardware) . . ... . 1
3/8"x3/4"x6-1/2" left landing gear rail 2
3/8"x3/4"x6-1/2"right landinggear rail. 2
eyehook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
#1/4"-20x1/2" nylon bolt. . . . . . . . . . 3
#4x3/4" sheet metal screw. . . . . . . 12
#4-40x1/2" flat head bolt. . . . . . . . . . 4
#10-32x1/4" socket head bolt. . . . . . 2
#4 flat steel washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
#8-32 blind T-nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
#4-40 blind T-nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
aluminum cowl bracket. . . . . . . . . . . 3
1" aluminum extrusion. . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1/4" square x 3" spruce. . . . . . . . . . . 2
#2x3/8" slotted pan head sheet metal
screws. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0

nylon pushrod exit guide. . . . . . . . . . 4
#4-40x1/2" pan head bolt. . . . . . . . 10
#4-40 hex nut. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

, aluminum bar clamp. . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
#4-40x1-1/4" pan head bolt 3
nylon aileron connector. . . . . . . . . . . 2

1/4" dia.x.035"x12-3/8" alum. torque
tube. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Qty. Item No.
5931376
2431122
2431170
2431169
2431073
1430478
2431020
2431067

6030582
2431104
2431139
2431146
2431189
5930956
5930973
5931006
5931089

F6F-3 MATERIAL LIST
(Drawings reduced for Informational purposes only)

Description Qty.
1" spacers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

1/4" nylon bushing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
nylon clevis #29 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
nylon swivel #29 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
#2-56ball link 1
#2-56 hex nut. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
nylon SK ball socket. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
#2-56x1-1/2" threaded rod. . . . . . . . . 2

Bag #2 (fuel tank hardware) . . .. .. 1
fuel filler with 2 nuts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
nylon tie wrap. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

#64 rubber band 6
Dubro S-24 tank. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
fuel stopper assembly. . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/4" square x 3" spruce. . . . . . . . . . . 1
Bunafuel line36" """"""'" 1
1/8"x2-1/2"x7" plywood. . . . . . . . . . . 1

Bag #3 (wing hardware) 1
#2-56 ball link 2
#4-40x1-1/4" panheadbolt. . . . . . . . 2
#4-40 threaded ball link . . . . . . . . . . . 2
7/32" O.D.x2" brass tube. . . . . . . . . . 6
Robart super hinge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
lead weights (fish sinkers) . . . . . . . . . 2
#4-40x4" threaded rod. . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1/4" diameter x 2" wooden dowel. . . 4
1/8"x1x7" aluminum spar. . . . . . . . . . 2
1/8" O.D.x1" brass tube. . . . . . . . . . . 2
1/4" diameter x 3" wooden dowel. . . 1

Bag #4 (wing wood) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/4"x4"x36" sheet balsa. . . . . . . . . . . 1
1-1/2"x2"x12"balsablock.. 2
1 "x7/8"x8-1/2" balsablock. . . . . . . . . 2
3/32"x4"x36" balsa sheet. . . . . . . . . 14
1/2"x1-1/4"x36" tapered trailing
edge balsa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

1/8"x1-3/4"x2-1/2" plywood.. . . . . . . 2

Bag#5(tall group hardware) 1
#4-40x2" panheadbolt. . . . . . . . . . . 1
Robart super hinge. . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
1/4" O.D.x2" wooden dowel. . . . . . . . 1
7/32" O.D.x2" brass tube. . . . . . . . . 11
1/8" diameter x 2" music wire. . . . . . 2
nylon connector. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1/8" wheel collar with set screw. . . . . 2
#4-40 ball link 2
1/4" diameter x 4" wooden dowel. . . 1

Bag #6 (tall group wood) 1
1/32"x2"x36" balsasheet. . . . . . . . . . 1
1/16"x4"x36" balsa sheet. . . . . . . . . . 5
1/8"x4"x36" balsa sheet. . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/4"x4"x36" balsa sheet. . . . . . . . . . . 2
1"x2-1/4"x8"balsa block 2
1"x1-1/2"x4-1/2"balsa block (cut
from 3930043, 1"x3"x18") . . . . . . . . . 1
3/4"x2"x12" balsablock. . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/8"x1"x12" plywood stab spar. . . . . 1

Bag #7 (servo linkage) 1
#2-56 threaded ball link . . . . . . . . . . . 7

nylon SK ball socket. . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
#4-40 threaded ball link . . . . . . . . . . . 2
#2-56 threaded steel clevis. . . . . . . 10

Item No.
1430478
2431067
2431066
2431028
2431211
3530033
2431151
0730041
1330206

6030588
2431044
2431045
2431052
2431083
5931373
5931099

6030389
5930785

5930402
2431070
2431113
0730104

6030388

2431093
2431095
2431096
2431099
5930920
2431164
2431167
5930787
5930788
5930407
2431098
0730005

6030377
5930258
5930884
5931057
5931058
2431092
0730055
1330064

6030592

5931174
0730040
0730065

0730081
1330206
2131219
2431067
2431175
3530033
5930787
2630086

5931358
5931361

Description Qty.
#2-56 hex nut. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
#2-56 x 1-1/2" threaded rod. . . . . . . . 2
#2-56x4" rod threaded both ends. . . 2
#2-56x4" rod threaded one end. . . . . 6
#2-56x6" rod threaded both ends. . . 2
large plastic push rod end. . . . . . . . . 2
#2-56 threaded missing link #78 .... 4
#2-56x3/4" pan head bolt. . . . . . . . . 2
3/8" diameter washer with a #2 hole. 4

Bag #8 (accessories) . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
9/64" ball driver. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5/32" ball driver. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

awl.... .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. " .. " . 1
Loctite (blue) . . . . . . . . . '. . . . . . . . . . 1

19"x20" 2 oz. glass cloth. . . . . . . . . . 1
19"x36" 6 oz.glasscloth. . . . . . . . . . 1

Bag #9 (retract tall wheel option) . . 1
D&B retract unit (includes 1/16"
air line) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
5/32" diameter strut wire. . . . . . . . . . 1
5/32" wheel collar/set screw. . . . . . . 1
2" Robarttire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

#4x1/2" pan head sheet metal screw 4

Bag #10 (pneumatic system)
optional. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1/16" tees. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

air fill valve. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

air pressure gauge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
air bottle cap. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
bottle stopper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
single spool valve. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/16" wheel collar/set screw. . . . . . . 2
3/64" diameter x 6" length wire. . . . . 1
2" yellow nyrod """""""'" 1
1/16" air line (10') 1
air bottle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

#2x3/4" slotted pan head sheet
metal screw. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Bag #11 (wheel) optional. . .... .. 2
1/4" diameter axle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
5-1/4" diameter block tread tire. . . . . 1
outer hub drilled. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
inner hub tapped. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1/4" wheel collar/set screw. . . . . . . . 2
#6-32x1-1/4" hex head bolt. . . . . . . . 6
nylon washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Bag #12 (gear strut fairings)
option. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5/8" diameter x 1/4" plastic ring. . . . . 2
#1/4-20x2" nylon bolt. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
#2x3/8" slotted pan head sheet
metal screw. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

#2-56x1/4" slotted pan head bolt. . . . 4
3/8" diameter washer with a #2 hole. 2

. coiled hinge spring. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
#2-56xH/2" threaded rod. . . . . . . . . 1
Dubro hinge (large) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

push rod end (large) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3/64" diameter x6" hinge wire. . . . . . 1
Robart 100° rotating mains
(optional) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 set

LH gear fairing, ABS . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
RH gear fairing, ABS . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Printed In U.S.A.
Byron Originals, Inc. - P.O. Box 279 -Ida Grove, IA 51445 - Ph: (712) 364-3165

F6F-34-92

6030583
2431073
0730036
2431018
5931095
2431171
2431178
5930344
5931074
5931094
5930676
5930628

6030584
3930061
3930039
5931368
3930077
5931359

5931369

6030585
0730093
2431171
5931074
5931095
5931171
2431118
2431072
2431018
5931365

6030586
3930080
3930074
3930065
3930061
5931370
5931371

3930091
5931372

6030587
2431073
2431120
2431018
2431030



F6F-3 HELLCAT ~ BYROW,~
;;:;I;;2:::WRIGINALS,,'ZT."-M""""-

EXPLODED VIEW

.""," """.-,.,""",

"'W"OA""O","'~'A"'"""O"""'"

""""" """'""o"""m"'"

",""'..,""o","m"'~'"
"" "',"00' CAO

<';;<:I~---~
"0 "':~,~~~;~:::,~ :~~~~~:~

,,"A"""",""m

~~~,\:::,'c~~,;::,~W~F,~""'

""'G~"""""'"""'"

~ BYROW.~
~,ORIGINALSi:;r~

F6F-3 HELLCAT
TOPVIEW

"""',"" .~..."

""'",G"""'"'" '"""" """""'""""'A>

F6F-3 HELLCAT
SIDEVIEW

"":~~~:,~..o

""~"o"G""""""'""'"



2:::iS:::>BYRON-.~
~.ORIGINALSi:cT..""'""""""'"

HORIZONTAL
STABILIZER AND

ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY
BOTTOM VIEW (LEFT)

F6F-3 HELLCAT
2:::i5::> BYRON-.~
~::t;2:::)'ORIG INALSi:cT.."""""""",.,.

WING, AILERON AND
FLAP ASSEMBLY

BOTTOM VIEW
LEFT WING

0

/~



~ BYROW.~
~::::WRIGINALS;:;r- F6F-3 HELLCAT

""-~". ""'~,~

. ~
- """"°",

2J) .
":~:6~~"'i,~~"

m',""""""""""""'" ~

FIBERGLASS PUSHROD ASSEMBLY
TO ASSEMBLE PUSHROD
, ",~"",..",.""""""""""".",n"
, :~~,::~~:::go~~:;,'"~"'" """"'", "" "~""'" '" " "." '" " , ""
,. ~~~~i~:gg~:gJ6~',o"" '"~, '" WIT''"'" " "OW"" """""'" ""'
, ~,~,,~~~~~g':,'J:1~:~~:~:;,g: ;,~::"", '""'° ~"" """ '" """ '""""".

"'.."'..,~::~:~;""'" ~
'"

"""""'~""",M ~

~ BYROW.~
~.ORIGINALS;,7-

F6F-3 HELLCAT
""""""",,- FUSELAGE FLAP

ASSEMBLY

COVERING FLAP SEEINSTRUCTION MANUAL

(oor::~o~~
"'" """""""'". "cow",""" '"" .""", "" """"" "".""",""""'" "'" """""""'" w"',.

ll£~~

"""'" "" "' """'"' """",. '"".""""", "",. '""'"



F6F-3 HELLCAT
2:::E2::> BYROW ~
~.ORIGINALSi~-

GEAR DOOR,
GEAR STRUT FAIRING,

AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY
RIGHT MAIN SHOWN

Olj
'"':~~~;i.~~~f.'"

~i~
--~~~ -::~ll~

PNEUMATIC SYSTEM
OPTIONAL

_.~.-~.-~~" , m.., ""'" ~. ...., ""'" "" ",~._-, """. , ~. ..... "-..,,,..--.... ,,"'" .. "",..~"..~, "",..~~._.-. "'"..~-"", ""'" "..,,- .." "",.. ~... .." ,,"'" ""'0-""'." "",.. ,,"'-
" ..."" ~,~,.,-.. "'00"-'00'_-"

@

-!;f;;:
-'.y

~

MAIN GEAR AL TERA TION

,-

'" ."ow M'W"., '° '" w"," wm '"' O<A'"'~ M"'" ,m"'o. "" "" ""OOM""",O
~~W~:~g~'~o~~~',~':,"w~~~~~~~~\i.'::~:~~3:;

~~i~:ifi;f~~~~~¥.~~~ ~!rEg~;~~J

F6F-3 HELLCAT 2:::E2::> BYRON--~
~.ORIGINALSi,~

~..,~"..""""",
TEMPLATES

F-2 ENGINE FORMER
<:::)

++ -f-+-

ELEVATOR TIP
'NO VIEW

E ~
D D

REMOVE FOR GEAR DOOR HINGES

GEAR DOOR
(HINGE HOLE
LOCATION)

FUEL TANK FRONT SUPPORT D LJFLAP ANCHOR PLATE ALUMINUM EXTRUSION
BACKING PLATE

WING SERVO TRAY

SERVO
POCKET

, ,
COUNTERWEIGHT: "

POCKET ~ :,,,,,,,

AILERON CONTROL

HORN LOCATION



RUDDER TEMPLATES AND RUDDER ASSEMBLY~ BYROW.~
~.ORIGINALSi:;r~

c:::=

1'-
ELEVATOR CONTROL

LOCATION

""""'"' .","".

'"'N"""'.
,."""",.'"""", 0

,."""".
'n_nnn-,
: ,---n j

! i c::==::::;, C__nn _n_~
~ n--nn--'
,n_n nnnnnn,, ', I, I, ,, I

!==~~-- ~ ~ --~ ~ -- ~~ ~I ,, I, I
I I
, I: I

.e=,,; --~----~~~= =1, ,, cnn-n--'" I

: : c::==:

~==:_-=~::~-O-O-::~~~
I I
I :
1 ,
, 1
, 1, ,

-F=====~==, == 0==~~=~, ,
I I: '"""',~~:.~:~:;:"'" 1

, I
, 1, ,
~=~:_-~~ ~~ : ~= = 0=0' =, =1

,_nnn--_'

i c::==1
: - i

:
=~~:= =:: --~ --:- ~ ~o= = 7;

/:
~~ ,

'>'-:-~=== ::_c o-' '"""'",.

CQJ

"'" ""O,'CO"",

,n

GD
c:===

,."""'",.

~ ~~..

.:{~
'"'"'"",.

,."'"0"'",.

F6F-3 HELLCAT 6/

w
>
0
~
w
a:

F6F-3 HELLCAT ~ BYROW-~
~-ORIGINALS;:;r..

TEMPLATES
.~~"..",-

ENGINE AIR BAFFLE

EXIT GUIDE
TEMPLATE

CUT

CUT +
TAIL WHEEL FORMER
INYROD HOLE LOCATIONS)

D
+ +

it- it-

2---= TIPTEMPlATE ~


